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SKIN: 62500 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.88 79.88 319.5 319.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 41.20 121.08 164.8 484.3
BC105 WHITE 65.83 186.90 263.3 747.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 204.38 391.28 817.5 1565.1
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 226.30 617.58 905.2 2470.3
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 28.93 646.50 115.7 2586.0
BC200 BLACK 75.48 721.98 301.9 2887.9
BC250 BLUE BLACK 117.53 839.50 470.1 3358.0
BC260 SATIN BLACK 37.78 877.28 151.1 3509.1

COLOR A: 59555 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.30 79.30 317.2 317.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.20 171.50 368.8 686.0
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 81.85 253.35 327.4 1013.4
BC185 COARSE STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 80.08 333.43 320.3 1333.7
BC200 BLACK 331.73 665.15 1326.9 2660.6
BC250 BLUE BLACK 77.58 742.73 310.3 2970.9
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 51.68 794.40 206.7 3177.6
BC800 RED GOLD 31.90 826.30 127.6 3305.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 5.18 831.48 20.7 3325.9
BC880 VIOLET 40.53 872.00 162.1 3488.0

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10 336.4 336.4
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83 3750.9 4087.3
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43 114.4 4201.7
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9

COLOR C: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.25 83.25 333.0 333.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 68.95 152.20 275.8 608.8
BC110 WHITE PEARL 88.68 240.88 354.7 963.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 196.08 436.95 784.3 1747.8
BC200 BLACK 318.38 755.33 1273.5 3021.3
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 48.60 803.93 194.4 3215.7
BC402 PHTHALO BLUE 50.48 854.40 201.9 3417.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 15.10 869.50 60.4 3478.0

CHARCOAL PEARL

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET

GREY LUSTRE MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

BRIGHT PLATINUM MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 413099 - 2017 VENTANA
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 413099 - 2017 VENTANA

COLOR D: 62500 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.88 79.88 319.5 319.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 41.20 121.08 164.8 484.3
BC105 WHITE 65.83 186.90 263.3 747.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 204.38 391.28 817.5 1565.1
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 226.30 617.58 905.2 2470.3
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 28.93 646.50 115.7 2586.0
BC200 BLACK 75.48 721.98 301.9 2887.9
BC250 BLUE BLACK 117.53 839.50 470.1 3358.0
BC260 SATIN BLACK 37.78 877.28 151.1 3509.1

BRIGHT PLATINUM MET
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SKIN: 62500 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 618.75 618.75 2475.0 2475.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 82.28 701.03 329.1 2804.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 77.95 778.98 311.8 3115.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 78.03 857.00 312.1 3428.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 24.93 881.93 99.7 3527.7
HB260 SATIN BLACK 22.78 904.70 91.1 3618.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 19.47 924.18 77.9 3696.7
HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 15.13 939.30 60.5 3757.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 32.48 971.78 129.9 3887.1

COLOR A: 59555 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR B: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.38 1166.15 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

COLOR C: 41100 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 604.95 604.95 2419.8 2419.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 98.45 703.40 393.8 2813.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 59.95 763.35 239.8 3053.4
HB99M WHITE PEARL 34.28 797.63 137.1 3190.5
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 21.38 819.00 85.5 3276.0
HB444 BLUE 21.35 840.35 85.4 3361.4
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 18.20 858.55 72.8 3434.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 4.25 862.80 17.0 3451.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 89.90 952.70 359.6 3810.8

CHARCOAL PEARL

GREY LUSTRE MET

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 413099 - 2017 VENTANA

BRIGHT PLATINUM MET
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 413099 - 2017 VENTANA

COLOR D: 62500 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 618.75 618.75 2475.0 2475.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 82.28 701.03 329.1 2804.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 77.95 778.98 311.8 3115.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 78.03 857.00 312.1 3428.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 24.93 881.93 99.7 3527.7
HB260 SATIN BLACK 22.78 904.70 91.1 3618.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 19.47 924.18 77.9 3696.7
HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 15.13 939.30 60.5 3757.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 32.48 971.78 129.9 3887.1

BRIGHT PLATINUM MET


